



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.6535 OF 2016**

M/s.Adarsh Medical & General  
Stores Through Proprietor  
Shri.Umesh Shivmurat Upadhyay ..Petitioner  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

-----  
Mr.Sidhesh Pilankar i/by Mr.Uday Warunjikar for the  
Petitioner.  
Mrs.M.S. Bane AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

-----  
**CORAM : K.K. TATED, J.**

**DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2016.**

**P.C.**

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Liberty granted to the petitioner to carry out the amendment as per earlier order dated 08<sup>th</sup> August 2016 within two weeks from today.
3. If amendment is carried out within stipulated time, the petitioner to serve amended copy on the other side, immediately thereafter.
4. Matter to come up on board as per CMIS date.

**(K.K. TATED, J.)**