



**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6535 OF 2016**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------

Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar i/b Uday Warunjikar for the Petitioner.

Mr. SB.Kalel, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.**

**DATED : 20/09/2016**

**PC.:**

. Not on board. At the request of Advocate for the petitioner, matter is taken on board for fixing early date of hearing.

2 This Court on 08.08.2016, at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, granted liberty to carry out the amendment. Thereafter, time was extended for two weeks by order dated 16.08.2016.

3 Office note dated 20.09.2016 shows that petitioner has not carried out amendment.

4 Considering this fact, it seems that petitioner is not interested in the matter and there is no



urgency. Hence, no order.

5 Matter to appear on board as per CMIS date  
i.e. 20.01.2017.

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**