



**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6535 OF 2016

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. S.H. Kankal, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATED : 05/06/2017

PC.:

. When the matter called out, no one appeared on behalf of Petitioner.

2 Hence, office is directed to place the matter on board on 05.07.2017 under caption for dismissal.

(K.K.TATED, J.)