



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6535 OF 2016

M/s. Adarsh Medical and General Stores ..Vs.. The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of appearances, Court's orders or directions & Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. Uday P. Warunjikar for Petitioner.
Mr. S. H. Kankal, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.
DATE : JULY 05, 2017.

PC. :

- . Heard learned Counsel for parties.
2. At the request of learned Counsel for Petitioner, three weeks' time is granted to enable him to place on record copy of order dated 22nd December, 2015 passed by Assistant Commissioner, Food and Drug Administration, Mumbai and the copy of Appeal Memo filed by them before the State Government challenging the said order. Leave to amend to that effect.
3. If amendment is carried out within stipulated time, Petitioner to provide amended copy to the Respondent's Advocate.



4. Stand over to 2nd August, 2017.

(K.K.TATED, J.)