



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6535 OF 2016

M/s. Adarsh Medical and General Stores Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents

Ms Sonali R. Chavan i/b. Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar for the Petitioner.
Mr. V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.

DATE : 19th DECEMBER, 2022

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, stand over to **21st December, 2022.**

[VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.]