



varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6535 OF 2016**

M/s. Adarsh Medical and General Stores ... Petitioner  
through Prop.

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr ... Respondents

Mr. Utkarsh R. Pondkule i/b. Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar for the  
Petitioner.

Ms. Ashwini A. Purav, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2-State.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 12<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026**

**ORDER:**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take instructions as to whether anything survives in the petition.
2. Stand over to 21<sup>st</sup> January 2026.
3. To be listed under the caption for 'directions'.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**