



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6535 OF 2016**

M/s. Adarsh Medical and

General Stores Through Prop. ... Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Uday Prakash Warunjikar a/w. Mr. Yash K. Jagdale for
the petitioner.

Mr. Yatin K. a/w. Ms. A. A. Purav, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 21st JANUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. List the petition for final disposal at admission stage on 11th February 2026.
2. Learned AGP waives notice.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]