



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6535 OF 2016**

Swapnil

M/s. Adarsh Medical And

General Stores.

... Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

None for the petitioner.

Mr. Yatin Shashikant Khochare "B" Panel Counsel State of
Maharashtra for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 7th MAY 2026

ORDER :

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. The writ petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]